

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

EMIGRATION CANYON METRO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Pursuant to Utah Code Title 10, Chapter 6, Section 113, that the Emigration Canyon Metro Township Council will hold two public hearings on November 16, 2021, beginning at 7:00 p.m. to receive public comment on: (1) an amendment to the Emigration Canyon Metro Township fiscal year 2021 budget ("2021 Budget Amendment"); and (2) the tentative budget as amended (if amended) for the Emigration Canyon Metro Township fiscal year 2022 ("2022 Tentative Budget"). The public hearings will be held consecutively.

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 52-4-207(4), Mayor Joe Smolka has determined that the public hearing will be held electronically without an anchor location due to the ongoing Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) pandemic, which he has determined to present a substantial risk to the health and safety of those who may be present. To participate in the public hearing, please use the following electronic meeting instructions:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83328451408

Meeting ID: 833 2845 1408

One tap mobile

+16699009128,,83328451408# US (San Jose) +12532158782,,83328451408# US (Tacoma)

The Council will consider the adoption of the 2021 Budget Amendment and the 2022 Tentative Budget after taking comments from the public during the public hearings. The public is also invited to review and inspect the 2021 Budget Amendment and 2022 Tentative Budget at www.ecmetro.org.

You may also obtain copies of the 2021 Budget Amendment and the 2022 Tentative Budget and submit written comments prior to the public hearing by contacting Nichole Watt at nwatt@slco.org or (385) 468-7400. Individuals needing special accommodations (including ancillary communicative aids and services) during this public hearing should contact Ms. Watt three days before the public hearing.